Đivi	sionic	fCorpe		Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet	Page 1 of 178
				print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Typ own below) on the top and bottom of all pages of ((((H11000165314 3)))	
0		IATE ORIDA	: DO NO To: From:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6380 Account Name : FASTKIT CORP Account Number : 120100000009 Phone : (305)599-0839 Fax Number : (305)592-9591	
RECEIVED	11 JUN 22 AH 9:	SECRETARY OF ST TALLAHASSEE, FLO		DISSOLUTION OR WITHDRAWAL RELIANT VENTURES, INC. Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy 0 Page Count 02 Estimated Charge \$35.00	
	El	ectroni	c Filing	Menu Corporate Filing Menu	Help Juss With notice

ī

NJ X II 6/22/2011

FILED

2011 JUN 22 PH 2: 10 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

:•*•*

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 607.1401, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST:	The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State:					
	Rellant Ventures, Inc.					

- SECOND: The document number of the corporation (if known); P97000084278
- THIRD: The file date of the articles of incorporation: 09/29/1997

FOURTH: (CHECK AT LEAST ONE BOX)

None of the corporation's shares have been issued.

The corporation has not commenced business.

FIFTH: No debt of the corporation remains unpaid.

SIXTH: The net assets of the corporation remaining after winding up have been distributed to the shareholders, if shares were issued.

SEVENTH: Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)

A majority of the incorporators authorized the dissolution.

A majority of the directors authorized the dissolution.

Signature: All					
(Ry a shreet president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporation in the hards of a roceivar, mustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary.)					
John B. Gremer					
("Typed or primed name of person signing)					
Director	•				
(Pluc of Person Signing)					

Filing Fee: \$35

Notice of Corporate Dissolution

This notice is submitted by the dissolved corporation named below for resolution of payment of urknown claims against this corporation as provided in a. 607.1407, F.S.

This "Notice of Corporate Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

Name of Corporation: Reliant Ventures, Inc.

Date of dissolution will be the date the dissolution is filed with the Department of State or as specified in the Articles of Dissolution.

Description of information that must be included in a claim:

Mailing address where claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Corporations) ;

8107 SW 203rd ST

. .

Cutlerbay, FL 33189

A claim against the above named corporation will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice.

John B. Gremer

Printed Name of the Person Filing

of the Person Filitue

Fee: No charge if included with Articles of Dissolution. If filed separately \$35.00